

This summary focuses on the issues likely to affect you, your family and your business



UHU BPR Heaton Chartered Accountants

Helping you prosper

Combining national expertise with a tailored local service

Our UHY Hacker Young experts across our 24 offices nationwide provide the best advice because we understand both local needs and the national picture.

Whether you are looking for advice on your personal finances, or want support and guidance in navigating the future for your business, our team of experts are ready to help.

If you are looking for general audit, accounts or tax support, our advisers are always on hand to explain how we can provide assistance to you and your team in our commitment and dedication to **helping you prosper.**

For further information or to arrange a meeting with your local specialist, please contact us at **info@uhy-bprheaton.com** or on **+44 113 257 4506**.

Follow us on X @BPRHeaton

in

Add us facebook.com/UHYUK

Connect with us linkedin.com/company/uhybprheaton

For all our latest news and insights, visit our website **uhy-uk.com/insights**



Follow us on Instagram @uhy_uk



Follow us on Threads @uhy uk

UHY Hacker Young Associates is a UK company which is the organising body of the UHY Hacker Young Group, a group of independent UK accounting and consultancy firms. Any services described herein are provided by the member firms and not by UHY Hacker Young Associates Limited. Each of the member firms is a separate and independent firm, a list of which is available on our website. Neither UHY Hacker Young Associates Limited nor any of its member firms has any liability for services provided by other members.

UHY BPR Heaton (the "Firm") is a member of Urbach Hacker Young International Limited, a UK company, and forms part of the international UHY network of legally independent accounting and consulting firms. UHY is the brand name for the UHY international network. The services described herein are provided by the Firm and not by UHY or any other member firm of UHY. Neither UHY nor any member of UHY has any liability for services provided by other members.



This publication is intended for general guidance only. No responsibility is accepted for loss occasioned to any person acting or refraining from actions as a result of any material in this publication.

© UHY BPR Heaton 2024

www.uhy-uk.com

Helping you prosper